NAME

Alama
Alessio

- Alfaro

Algieri
Andreula
Atkins (Yaculio)
Balitsos
Batchelder
Batson
Battaglia
Beckmeyer
Bender
Bergen
Bertuzzi
Bowes
Boyce
Bresnan
Camarda
Cancelliere
Cappello
Carnevale
Carolio
Cassie
Cassilli
Cerniglia
Chern

Chieffo (DeLorenzo)

Christadore
Cicchino
Cioffi
Citarella
Cocco
Cofone

Collins (VonAchen)

Contreras
Crisson
Cristantiello
Crowe
Cullari
Cullity

Lottie
John
Rita
Kimberly
Jeannette
Alison
Mary
Pamela
Linda
Erin
Karen
Carol
Abigail
Joseph
Kerry
Nicole
Susan
Patricia
Danielle
Joseph
Andrea
Annemarie
LoriAnn
Lisa

Kelli
Christopher
Lenore
Michael
Addolorato
Rose
Jennifer
Donna
Paula
Jennifer
Dolores
Christine
Michele
Nicole
Carla
Kathleen

2010/2011

DEGREE STEP SALARY

MA+15 22
BA+30 18
MA+30 23
MA 17
BA+30 22
MA 15
MA+30 23
MA+30 23
MA 20
MA+30 12
BA 18
BA+15 22
MA+30 16
MA+30 23
MA+30 23
MA 10
MA+30 17
MA+30 23
BA 11
MA+30 16
BA 22
MA 22
MA+30 23
MA+30 20
MA+30 16
MA+30 23
MA 15
MA+15 22
BA+30 22
MA 17
MA 14
MA 20
BA 22
B.A+30 10
MA 15
BA 22
MA+30 23
BA+15 14
BA+15 16
MA+30 23

PROFESSIONAL STAFF

45,087
70,254
97,302
70,764
85,666
64,145
97,302
97,302
76,873
60,073
66,080
81,106
70,254
97,302
97,302
52,945
74,327
97,302
25,913
70,254
79,408
87,776
97,302
84,509
70,254
97,302
64,145
90,173
85,666
70,764
62,109
76,873
79,408
51,927
64,145
79,408
97,302
58,953
63,025
97,302

p/t.5

pt.5

SCHEDULE D

LONGEVITY STIPEND CONTRACT

2,150
1,400
2,900

2,900
2,900

4,300
4,300
2,900

4,300

1,400

1,400

1,400

2,900

2,900

2,900
2,900

2,900

47,237
70,254
98,702
70,764
88,566
64,145
100,202
100,202
76,873
60,073
66,080
85,406
70,254
101,602
100,202
52,945
74,327
101,602
25,913
70,254
80,808
87,776
98,702
84,509
70,254
98,702
64,145
90,173
88,566
70,764
62,109
76,873
82,308
51,927
64,145
82,308
100,202
58,953
63,025
100,202



NAME DEGREE STEP SALARY LONGEVITY STIPEND CONTRACT

Cunningham Joyce BA+15 18 67,098 67,098
D'Angio Elizabeth MA+30 18 78,400 78,400
David Nicole MA 19 74,836 74,836
DefFilippis Lillian MA+30 23 97,302 2,900 100,202
DiCristo Daniel BA 11 51,825 51,825
DiGiacomo Dana MA 13 60,073 60,073
DiGregorio Steven BA+30 22 85,666 85,666
Dingwell Susan BA 19 68,116 68,116
DiPrimio (Coppola)  Alicia MA 12 57,527 57,527
Divilio Jill MA+30 21 87,564 87,564
Dorfman Gloria MA+30 19 81,454 81,454
Dow Marita MA+30 23 97,302 4,300 101,602
Doyle-Marino Helen MA+30 19 81,454 81,454
Drexler (Syme) Heather MA+15 13 60,582 60,582
D'Urso Tina BA 12 53,862 53,862
Echevarria Melissa BA+15 12 54,880 54,880
Egan Tracy MA+15 16 68,218 68,218
Falco Nancy BA 16 62,007 62,007
Farro Jennifer BA 17 32,022 pit.5 32,022
Ferraro " Danielle MA 19 74,836 74,836
Ferraro Nicole BA+30 1 53,964 53,964
Ferriol Kenneth BA+30 20 75,854 75,854
Fierro Emanuela BA+15 13 56,916 56,916
Fisher Linda MA+30 23 97,302 4,300 101,602
Flannery Katherine MA 22 87,776 1,400 89,176
Foglio Nancy MA+15 22 90,173 2,900 93,073
Francia Frank MA 15 64,145 64,145
Franks Katherine MA+30 23 97,302 4,300 101,602
Frannicola Antoinette MA 14 62,109 62,109
Fredericks Sarah MA+30 14 64,145 64,145
Fredricks Deanna MA 11 54,982 54,982
Freedman Jill MA 19 74,836 74,836
Frost-Guzzo Jane BA+30 13 58,138 58,138
Fuccello Margaret MA 22 87,776 2,900 90,676
Furnari Susan Doc 23 100,255 2,900 150 103,305
Gallagher (McKenzie) Marcy MA+30 23 97,302 2,900 100,202
Gambaro Jainine MA+30 23 97,302 2,900 100,202
Gargiulo Thomas MA 22 87,776 2,900 90,676
Gatto Natalie BA 10 49,789 49,789
Gennace Alisa MA+30 17 74,327 74,327
Gesumaria Susan BA 21 73,818 1,400 75,218
Giangeruso Laura MA+15 18 74,836 74,836
Giordano Mary BA+15 15 60,989 60,989
Goldberg Dawn MA 18 72,800 72,800
Grant Thomas BA 20 70,254 70,254
Grella Jaimee MA 13 60,073 60,073

Griwert Jolinda BA 22 79,408 79,408



NAME

Groeling
Gulardo
Hamden
Harbison
Healy
Hecht

Hill
Holland
Holly
Hollywood
Hrubash
Huggins
Hungler
Hungler
Hutcheson
Inguanti
Jasnowitz
Jimenez
Jousset
Kahn
Keating
Kelly

King
Klecak
Kocum
Koegel
Koribanick
Kowalski
Kozyra
LaPierre
Lappostato
Larcara
Latka
Lazur
Lenik
Lennon
Libert
Licameli
Liagouris
Lightfoot
Linfante
Love
Luberto
Lynch
MacMillan
Maggiano
Maiello

Maher (Isabella)

Flavia
John
Dena
Robert
Joyce
Jenifer
Hillary
Doreen
Sheryl
Kelly
Theresa
Tarik
Hannah
Johanna
Donna
Connie
Holly
Carey Ann
Courtney
Gail
Patricia
James
Walter
Karen
Paul
Richard
Kathryn
AnneMarie
Cheryl
Diane
Theresa
Sharon
Vicki
Maureen
Erin
Stephanie
Frank
Lesslie
Yolanda
Joan
Andrew
Laura
Lisa
Cynthia
Laura-anne
Pamela
John
Patricia

DEGREE STEP SALARY

MA+15
BA
MA
BA+15
MA
BA+15
MA+30
BA
BA
MA
MA
BA+15
BA+15
MA+15
MA+30
BA+15
BA+30
MA
MA
MA+30
MA+30
MA
BA+30
MA
BA+30
MA+30
MA
MA+30
BA+15
MA+30
BA
MA+30
MA

'MA+30

MA+15
MA
MA+30
BA+30
MA
BA
MA+15
MA+30
MA
BA
BA+15
MA
MA
MA+30

11
11
10
17
22
15
23
22
17
1"
22
12
21
13
23
11
13
10
12
23
23
22
17
13
22
23
19
23
18
22
11
23
22
23
12
12
23
17
10
22
22
23
14
16
22
13
22
19

56,000
51,825
52,945
65,062
87,776
60,989
97,302
79,408
64,044
54,982
87,776
54,880
75,854
60,582
97,302
52,844
58,138
52,945
57,5627
97,302
97,302
87,776
68,218
60,073
85,666
97,302
74,836
97,302
67,098
90,618
51,826
97,302
87,776
97,302
58,545
57,627
97,302
68,218
52,945
79,408
90,173
97,302
62,109
62,007
81,106
60,073
87,776
81,454

4,300

4,300

4,300

4,300
2,900

4,300
4,300

4,300
1,400
4,300

4,300
1,400

2,900

2,900
1,400
1,400

1,400

LONGEVITY STIPEND CONTRACT

56,000
51,825
52,945
65,062
92,076
60,989
101,602
79,408
64,044
54,982
87,776
54,880
75,854
60,582
101,602
52,844
58,138
52,945
57,527
101,602
100,202
87,776
68,218
60,073
89,966
101,602
74,836
101,602
67,098
92,018
51,825
101,602
92,076
98,702
58,545
57,527
100,202
68,218
52,945
82,308
91,573
98,702
62,109
62,007
82,506
60,073
87,776
81,454



NAME - DEGREE STEP SALARY LONGEVITY STIPEND CONTRACT

Manfria Donaid BA 22 79,408 79,408
Manganiello Louis MA 16 67,200 67,200
Marcantonio Marianne BA 22 79,408 1,400 80,808
Marchese Debra MA 15 64,145 .64,145
Marcino Jennifer Ann BA+30 1 53,964 53,964
Markovic Nikola BA 11 51,825 51,825
Marra Claudia MA 12 57,527 57,527
Marra Marcellino MA+15 14 62,618 62,618
Martin Leann MA+15 17 71,782 71,782
Martin Valerie BA+30 22 85,666 1,400 87,066
Masino Gina Marie MA 16 67,200 67,200
Masullo Beverly MA+30 23 97,302 4,300 101,602
Mauro Elaine " MA+15 22 90,173 1,400 91,573
Mauro James MA+30 23 97,302 4,300 101,602
McAloon Jacqueline MA 18 72,800 72,800
McCormick Tracy MA+30 19 81,454 81,454
McDonnell Linda MA 16 67,200 67,200
McGovern Heather MA+15 19 76,873 76,873
McPartland Dennis MA+30 19 81,454 81,454
Menza Claire BA 22 79,408 1,400 80,808
Meola Nicole MA 10 52,945 52,945
Meyers Florence BA+15 22 81,106 4,300 85,406
Miller Rebecca BA+15 10 50,807 50,807
Minervini Dana BA 13 55,898 55,898
Misner Nicolette MA+15 13 60,582 60,582
Misner Sarah MA+15 16 68,218 68,218
Mitchell (Comune) Kathryn MA+30 23 97,302 4,300 101,602
Mitschow Lawrence BA 14 57,934 57,934
Monte (SanGiovanni) Nicole BA+15 13 56,916 56,916
Monterosa Heather MA+15 17 71,782 ‘ 71,782
Moscaritola Dara MA 1 54,982 54,982
Moscaritola Linda BA+30 22 85,666 1,400 87,066
Mosior Lynn BA 16 62,007 62,007
Mullane Ann Mary MA+30 23 97,302 1,400 98,702
Muniz-Bermo Maria MA 17 70,764 70,764
Napoli Ellen MA+30 22 90,618 1,400 92,018
Naumoff Michael Doc 14 66,182 66,182
Neri Susan MA+30 23 97,302 1,400 98,702
Nolasco Jessica M.A. 13 60,073 60,073
Noonan Richard MA 22 87,776 87,776
Oakley (Gratz) Katianne BA+15 13 56,916 56,916
O'Keeffe Katie MA 10 52,945 52,945
Olivo Rebecca MA+30 . 23 97,302 1,400 98,702
O'Mara Eileen MA 22 87,776 1,400 89,176
Osieja Christina MA+30 23 97,302 97,302
Pagana Mary MA+30 23 97,302 2,900 100,202
Palestina Lisa MA+15 15 65,164 65,164
Pandolfi Becky MA+30 23 97,302 2,900 150 100,352
Pappalardo Danielle BA 10 49,789 49,789

Pappas Peggy MA 156 64,145 64,145



NAME

Parigi
Pate
Pavlecka
Perrotta
Peters
Piacentini
Piacenza
Picard
Polk
Pontrella
Powell
Puzio
Puzio
Rasczyk
Rasczyk
Raymonde
Reilly
Reilly
Reilly
Rhein
Rizzi
Rizzuto
Romaglia
Rosati
Rossi
Rossillo
Rubinstein
Rucinski
Rusert
Ryan
Ryder
Ryder
Sabatelli (Knobloch)
Saitta
Sanders
Santoriello
Sasso
Schiavone
Schoem
Schwarz
Sciarrillo
Shahinian
Siculietano
Simko
Simmons
Sloan
Smith
Smyth

Stephen
Tara
Erika
Mary Anne
Janine
Debra
Valerie
Mark
Christine
Mary
Robyn
Eric
Kristen
Amanda
Judy
Baron
Gail
Laura
Virginia
Monica
Michele
Rosann
Sharon
Christopher
Lisa
Cheryl
Lorraine
Peggy
Kimberly
Gerald
Joniene
Sally Ann
Jennifer
Donna
Marie
Rosa
Frank
MarylLou
Janice
John
Lesley
Michelle
Phillip
Joseph
Mary-Fran
Patricia
Peter
Kevin

DEGREE STEP

MA+30
MA
MA
MA+30
BA+15
MA+15
BA+15
BA+30
MA+30
BA
MA+30
BA
BA
BA+15
BA+15
MA
MA+30
MA
MA+15
BA+30
BA
MA+15
MA+30
MA+30
MA+15
MA+30
BA
MA+30
MA+30
BA+30
BA
MA+30
BA
MA
BA
BA
MA+30
MA+15
MA+30
MA+30
MA
MA
MA+30
BA+15
MA+30
BA
MA+30
MA

23
12
11
23
12
15
13
14
14
16
23
16
14
10
18
14
23
13
20
22
16
18
23
17
19
15
16
23
15
18
10
23
12
17
12
20
15
17
23
23
10
17
21
12
23
22
15
21

97,302
57,527
54,982
97,302
54,880
65,164
56,916
60,073
64,145
62,007
97,302
62,007
57,934
50,807
67,098
62,109
97,302
60,073
79,927
85,666
62,007
74,836
97,302
74,327
76,873
66,182
62,007
97,302
33,091
70,254
49,789
97,302
53,862
70,764
53,862
35,127
66,182
71,782
97,302
97,302
52,945
70,764
87,564
54,880
97,302
79,408
66,182
80,945

pit.5

p/t.5

LONGEVITY STIPEND CONTRACT

4,300

4,300

1,400

4,300

2,900

4,300

4,300

1,400
4,300
1,400

4,300
4,300

1,400

150

101,752
57,527
54,982
101,602
54,880
65,164
56,916
60,073
64,145
62,007
98,702
62,007
57,934
50,807
67,098
62,109
101,602
60,073
79,927
88,566
62,007
74,836
101,602
74,327
76,873
66,182
62,007
97,302
33,091
70,254
49,789
101,602
53,862
70,764
53,862
35,127
66,182
71,782
98,702
101,602
52,945
70,764
88,964
54,880
101,602
83,708
66,182
82,345



NAME DEGREE STEP LONGEVITY STIPEND CONTRACT

Sorensen Jill MA+30 18 78,400 78,400
Stark-Houck Sandra MA 16 67,200 67,200
Stendardi Christina MA 14 62,109 62,109
Stepansky Deane MA+30 21 87,564 1,400 88,964
Stine Jennifer BA+30 13 58,138 58,138
Stoffers Elizabeth MA+15 14 62,618 62,618
Stoffers Michael MA 17 70,764 70,764
Struble Pamela MA 17 70,764 70,764
Strumolo Maria MA+30 17 74,327 74,327
Strus Theresa BA 20 70,254 70,254
Suter Olga BA 22 79,408 2,900 82,308
Syme Michele MA+30 23 97,302 1,400 98,702
Szura Nancy MA+30 23 97,302 4,300 101,602
Tagliareni Joseph MA+30 23 97,302 1,400 98,702
Testa Marilyn BA 22 79,408 1,400 80,808
Thunell Nancy MA+15 14 62,618 62,618
Tibaldo Joanne MA 15 64,145 64,145
Tiene Debra BA+15 11 26,422 pit.5 26,422
Tirri Stephanie BA 12 53,862 53,862
Tirrito Michael BA 10 49,789 49,789
Tolve Sherrie MA+30 23 97,302 97,302
Torjussen (Comune) Kristine MA+15 16 68,218 68,218
Trainor Patricia MA+30 23 48,651 pit.5 1,450 50,101
Tsairis Roxanne BA+15 10 50,807 50,807
Tuorto Lawrence MA+30 23 97,302 2,900 100,202
Turro Bethany MA 16 67,200 67,200
Vander Have Karen BA 10 49,789 49,789
Venezia Lisa MA 17 70,764 70,764
Vessichelli (Parigi) Debra BA+30 22 85,666 1,400 87,066
Viteritto Michael MA+15 20 79,927 79,927
Vlasakakis Niki MA+30 23 97,302 1,400 98,702
VonAchen Carol MA+30 23 97,302 1,400 98,702
Walk Louise MA 19 74,836 74,836
Walsh (Zoltowski) Veronica MA 15 64,145 64,145
Wilson Jenifer MA+30 22 90,618 1,400 92,018
Wolf Ellen MA+30 23 97,302 2,900 100,202
Wood Joyce MA+30 23 97,302 1,400 98,702
Yasso Michelle MA+30 14 64,145 64,145
Zarra Donna BA+15 14 58,953 58,953
Zullo Luann MA+30 20 84,509 84,509
Dated:

6/28/2010



